RELED KORK	ICJA AWARDS	
------------	-------------	--

## 2024 ICJA Occupational Awards Nomination Form

Categories (Check one):Program of the Year	Judge of the Year
Probation Officer of the Year	Volunteer of the Year
Counselor of the Year	Parole Officer of the Year
Support Services Staff of the Year	Warren W. Martin Award
Correctional Educator/Trainer of the Year	Correctional Manager of the Year
Community Corrections Line Staff of the Year	Correctional Officer of the Year: "Front Line"
Law Enforcement Officer of Year: "Front Line"	"Juvenile Services Staff of the Year
Rising Star of the Year	Distinguished Service Award

## NOTE: \*\* <u>Nominees must be a current ICJA member</u>, <u>in good standing at the time of the nomination.</u>\*\* He/she must have worked in the occupational category for at least nine (9) months prior to the nomination. Individual awards can be in the area of juvenile or adult. Volunteer and Judge of the Year do not have to be an ICJA member.

Nominee's Name	Title
**ICJA Membership Number	Length of time in position
Nominee's work address	City/Zip Code

Please attach <u>a nomination letter</u> outlining the nominee's biographical information and outstanding achievements and contributions to his/her profession, agency, institutions or occupational category.

A minimum of one letter of support must be included with the nomination letter for all categories except Judge of the Year and Program of the Year.

A minimum of THREE letters of support must be included with the nomination letter for Program of the Year.

A minimum of THREE letters of support must be included with the nomination letter for Judge of the Year.

Nominator's Name	Title	
Nominator's address	City/Zip Code	
Email	Work phone	
Work Relationship to Nominee		
Signature of Nominator		
Deadline for Receipt of Nomination August 22, 2024 Required letters of Support Must be Attached.	Mail to: ICJA Awards P.O. Box 44012 Indianapolis, IN 46244-0012	or email to: ICJAnews@yahoo.com

## DESCRIPTION OF AWARDS ON NEXT TWO PAGES